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!
T ARUSHA COUNCIL HOSPITAL

Dashboard

CHW

= Cash Management

@ Settings

~» Reports

A General Ledger
A Manage Facilities

Lu Manage Documents

. Accounts Receivable v
O Plans and Budgets v
= Accounts Payable v

A A S anmante %
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Cash Management

Bank Reconciliation Report

M

Cutstanding Transactions

Bank Accounts

Fund Allocation

Receipts

Stale Cheque Management

Bank Reconciliation

Bank Adjustment

Expenditure Permit Requ...
Settings v
Reports v
General Ledger v
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0

CHW v
Cash Management A
Bank Reconciliation Report
Outstanding Transactions
Bank Accounts
Fund Allocation
Receipts
Stale Cheque Management

Bank Reconciliation

Bank Adjustment

Expenditure Permit Requ. ..
Seftings v
Reports v

General Ledger v

Klapmmms Emmildimm v 2

Fund Allocations

Mundine maorean

gav

L26 - Global Alliance for Vaccines & Immunization-GAVI




£

0

CHW v

Cash Management A

Bank Reconciliation Report

Outstanding Transactions

Bank Accounts

Fund Allocation

Receipts

Stale Cheque Management

Bank Reconciliation

Bank Adjustment

Expenditure Permit Requ. ..
Seftings v
Reports v
General Ledger v

Klapmmms Emmildimm v 2

Carryover Fund Current Fund
0 500000
GL Account Approved?

070-2005-02001-508B-0000000-
11236403-202-5414-C05-C12503-2-
70761-L26-21113103

To conduct 5 days outreach monthly for Y
6 month by 136 vaccinators at

community level, industrial area etc by

June 2025

Extra-Duty

070-2005-02001-508B-0000000-
11238403-202-5414-C05-C12503-2-
70761-L26-22003102

To conduct 5 days outreach monthly for ¥
6 month by 136 vaccinators at

remmmniniity laval indinictrial arcaa ate oy

Total Fund
500000

Budget

269,440,000.00

3,360,000.00

Allocated

92,900.00

2,045.00

Total Allocated

17131

Expenditure

3,726.00

0.00

Unallocated Amount

482869

Commitments

0.00

0.00

v

Available Allocate

1,774.00 ‘
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0

CHW v

Cash Management A

Bank Reconciliation Report

Outstanding Transactions

Bank Accounts

Fund Allocation

Receipts

Stale Cheque Management

Bank Reconciliation

Bank Adjustment

Expenditure Permit Requ. ..
Seftings v
Reports v
General Ledger v

Klapmmms Emmildimm v 2

-
N el
Carmyover Fur
LalMmyoVver FUnd

GL Account

070-2005-02001-508B-0000000-
11236403-202-5414-C05-C12503-2-
70761-L26-21113103

To conduct 5 days outreach monthly for
6 month by 136 vaccinators at
community level, industrial area etc by
June 2025

Extra-Duty

070-2005-02001-508B-0000000-
11238403-202-5414-C05-C12503-2-
70761-L26-22003102

To conduct 5 days outreach monthly for
6 month by 136 vaccinators at

remmmniniity laval indinictrial arcaa ate oy

Current Fund

e
500000
JUUUUU

Approved?

v

v

Total Fund
500000

Budget

269,440,000.00

3,360,000.00

Allocated

92,900.00

2,045.00

Total Allocated

13445

Expenditure

3,726.00

0.00

Unallocated Amount

486

N

-
J

Welen fgu

Commitments Available Allocate

n

000 = 1,774.00 ‘WU‘

0.00 2,045.00 ‘ ‘
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Cash Management A
Bank Reconciliation Report
Cutstanding Transactions
Bank Accounts
Fund Allocation
Receipts
Stale Cheque Management

Bank Reconciliation

Bank Adjustment

Expenditure Permit Requ...
Settings v
Reports v

General Ledger v

[ PR my | (L — % &

paricIpants| Vaccinators, recoraers ana
supervisors) by June 2024
Extra-Duty

070-2005-02001-508B-0000000-
11236403-204-0000-C05-CO6S0T-7-
70721-L26-21113103

To conduct 3 day HPV Vaccination to
500 pupils by June 2024

Extra-Duty

070-2005-02001-508B-0000000-
11238403-204-0000-C05-C06S0U-7-
70721-L26-21121103

To conduct training to 140
participants(Vaccinators,recorders and
supervisors) by June 2024

Food and Refreshment

v

v

9,200,000.00

470,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 ‘ ‘

0.00 0.00 0.00 ‘ ‘




£

0

Fund Allocations

Dashboard
~— Funding source
CHW v L26 - Global Alliance for Vaccines & Im
munization-GAVI
Cash Management A

Bank Reconciliation Report
Qutstanding Transactions
Carryover Fund

Bank Accounts

Fund Allocation

Total Allocatec Unallocated Amount

Stale Cheque Management L Account

Bank Reconciliation

070-2005-02001-508B-0000000-
Bank Adjustment 11238403-202-5414-C05-C12503-2-
70761-1.26-21113103
To conduct 5 days outreach monthly for
6 month by 136 vaccinators at
community level, industrial area etc by
v June 2025

Expenditure Permit Requ...

Seftings W

™. - a1

Commitments

269,440,000.00



ﬁ Dashboard
= CHW v
= Cash Management A

ollo Bank Reconciliation Report
[ Cutstanding Transactions
Q Bank Accounts

H Fund Allocation

| Receipts

W Stale Cheque Management

Q Bank Reconciliation
= Bank Adjustment
= Expenditure Permit Requ...

{{:B Settings v

E | ™. - a1

Fund Allocation Permit Requests

PERMIT REQUESTS PERMITS

L26-(Global Alliance for Vaccines & Immunization-GAVI)

GL Account

070-2005-02001-5086B-0000000-11238403-202-5414-C05-
C12503-2-70761-L.26-21113103

Activity Description

To facilitate 1THCWSs to attend 3days training on

CPAC by June 2023,
(Extra-Duty)

™

LY LN

Allocated .
ctions

Ammount

100.00 O

T EXPENDITURE PERM

T



Dashboard
CHW W
Cash Management A

Bank Reconciliation Report

Cutstanding Transactions

Bank Accounts

Fund Allocation

Receipts

Stale Cheque Management

Bank Reconciliation

Bank Adjustment
Expenditure Permit Requ...
Seftings v

™. - a_

Fund Allocation Permit Requests

PERMIT REQUESTS PERMITS

L26-(Global Alliance for Vaccines & Immunization-GAVI)

GL Account

070-2005-02001-506B-0000000-11238403-202-5414-C05-
C12503-2-70761-1L26-21113103

Allocated
Activity Description Actions
y p Ammount

To facilitate 1HCWs to attend 3days training on
CPAC by June 2023. 100.00
(Extra-Duty)

_uL REQUEST EXPENDITURE PERMIT



Add Narration

CANCEL




Add Narration

Maombi ya kutumia fedna kwa ajili ya posho za watumishi

CANCEL SUBMIT REQUEST




Add Narration

~— Narration

Maombi ya kutumia fedna kwa ajili ya posho za watumishi

CANCEL SUBMIT REQUEST




HOSPITAL ARUSHA

. [FACILITY_ADMIN]
S ARUSHA COUNCIL HOSPITAL

Dashboard
= CHW v
25 Cash Management v
ECB Settings v
! Reports v
A General Ledger v
A Manage Facilities W

Lu Manage Documents v

. Accounts Receivable v
O Plans and Budgets v
= Accounts Payable v

. DA Canmanto %
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'w' [FACILITY_ADMIN]
P ARUSHA COUNCIL HOSPITAL

Dashboard

v At e e WamEg e

— Cash Management

>

{cB Seftings v
N Reports v
A General Ledger v
A Manage Facilities v

LH Manage Documents v

. Accounts Receivable v
O Plans and Budgets v
= Accounts Payable v

e A S anmanto -



X

ol Bank Reconciliation Report &
e Outstanding Transactions

W Bank Accounts

H Fund Allocation

[ | Receipts

 béekoe hepe Brpendisiv RerifP

W Stale Cheque Management
— Bank Adjustment

- Expenditure Permits

'{CB Seftings

N Reports
A General Ledger
A Manage Facilities

LH Manage Documents v

. Accounts Receivable W
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X

Bank Reconciliation Report
Outstanding Transactions
Bank Accounts

Fund Allocation

Receipts

Stale Cheque Management

Bank Adjustment

Expenditure Permits
Settings v
Reports v
General Ledger v
Manage Facilities v
Manage Documents v
Accounts Receivable v

o

Expenditure Permit Approvals

PERMIT REQUESTS PERMITS

No

Facility Description Permit No: Budget Balance Current Requested Amount

Current Budget Balance

Actions

omulitashukalhapal
Atafanyalverificationfnalktitimalkwendalifalmashauri
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Dashboard

Cash Management

{{:B Settings v
N Reports v
A Admin Hierarchy v
A Manage Facilities v
A General Ledger v

Lu Manage Documents v

Accounts Receivable W

0O .

Plans and Budgets v

Accounts Payable v

llear Mananamant .
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il ARUSHA TREASURER
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= ARUSHA CC

A Dashboard

2 Cash Management

{§3 Settings

» Repaorts

A Admin Hierarchy

A Manage Facilities

A General Ledger
Lu Manage Documents

Accounts Receivable

0O B

Plans and Budgets

Accounts Payable

I lear Mananamant -



#  Dashboard

2 Cash Management A
dlo Bank Reconciliation Report
[ Qutstanding Transactions
Q Bank Accounts
| | Receipts
Q Stale Cheque Management
W Bank Reconciliation
subject  Manage Approvals C...
0] Allocation Permit Approvals
0] Expenditure Permit Appr..

{CB Seftings v

» Reports v

A Admin Hierarchy v

B taingialapoRExpendicttrelbermitiApprovalg




FFARS

ft  Dashboard Expenditure Permit Approvals

2 Cash Management A
PERMIT REQUESTS
ol Bank Reconciliation Report
e outstanding Transactons o raciiy Description Permit No: Budget Balance Current Reguested Amount Current Budget Balance Actions

W Bank Accounts

[ | Receipts _“--~
W Stale Cheque Management

W Bank Reconciliation

subject  Manage Approvals C...

0] Allocation Permit Approvals

) Expenditure Permit Appr...

'{CB Seftings v
N Reports v
A Admin Hierarchy v




ARUSHA HOSPITAL
[FACILITY CLERK]

ARUSHA COUNCIL HOSPITAL

ﬁ Dashboard

= CHW v

o2 Cash Management v
{CB Settings v

7 Reports v
A General Ledger v
A Manage Faciliies W

Lu Manage Documents v

. Accounts Receivable v
O Plans and Budgets v
= Accounts Payable v

A MOA ©anmantc -



X

= AV vVooa
2 Cash Management |A
ol Bank Reconciliation Report

e Outstanding Transactions
W Bank Accounts

- Fund Allocation

[ | Receipts

W Stale Cheque Management
W Bank Reconciliation

= Bank Adjustment

- Expenditure Permit Requ...

@ Settings v
A~ Reports v
A General Ledger v

S Manaage Facilties v ¥
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Cash Management A

Bank Reconciliation Report

Cutstanding Transactions

Bank Accounts

Fund Allocation

Receipts

Stale Cheque Management

Bank Reconciliation

Bank Adjustment

Expenditure Permit Requ...
Settings v
Repaorts v
(General Ledger v

Manaae Facilities W

plaftingtaliape




2 Cash Management A
ol Bank Reconciliation Report

e Outstanding Transactions
W Bank Accounts

- Fund Allocation

[ | Receipts

W Stale Cheque Management
W Bank Reconciliation

= Bank Adjustment

- Expenditure Permit Requ...

{@ Settings W
~ Reports W
A General Ledger W

A Manage Facilities W

PERMIT REQUESTS

GL Account

Fund Allocation Permit Requests

PERMITS

tivity Description Allocated Ammount

No Allocation Groups Available

iaingialhapagpeinitsy

Actions
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o corvmgme ~  FUNdAllocation Permit Requests Rtawekaltarenelalizoombalnalnambal

o BankReconcliafon Report PERMIT REQUESTS ~ PERMITS / \

G Qutstanding Transactions | '
_ , ™) From Date f™ To Date Search Permit
& BankAccounts Expenditure Permits | I ||
B Fund Allocation
[ | Receipts
No Facili Description Current [
" o . Date Permit Mo: Status: Budget Balance Requested
G Stale Cheque Management Amount
- Arusha-
Q Bank Reconciliation ] _
1 Council allocation 13/02/2025 11238403PP2500001 APPROVED BY TREASURER TZ5293,40000000  TZS9,200.00
= Bank Adjustment Hospital
Arusha-
- Expenditure Permit Requ... 2 Council allocation 13/02/2025 11238403PP2500002 REJECTED BY ADMIN TZ5 600,000.00 TZS5 800.00
Hospital
E‘B Settings v Arusha-
3 Council perm 13/02/2025 11238403PP2500003  APPROVED BY TREASURER TZ5 5,292,000.00 TZS 2,800.00
M Reports v Hospital
Arusha-
'“* General Ledger v 4 Council requst 13/02/2025 11238403PP2500004  APPROVED BY TREASURER TZ5 80,015,699.44 TZS734.77
Hospital

A Manaae Facilities v ¥ P
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Cash Management A

Bank Reconciliation Report

Cutstanding Transactions

Bank Accounts

Fund Allocation

Receipts

Stale Cheque Management

Bank Reconciliation

Bank Adjustment

Expenditure Permit Requ...
Settings v
Repaorts v
(General Ledger v

Manaae Facilities W

13/02/2025

13/02/2025

14/02/2025

21/03/2025

13/03/2025

13/03/2025

11238403PP2500005

11238403PP2500006

11238403PP2500007

11238403PP25000058

11238403PP2500009

11238403PP2500010

APPROVED_BY_TREASURER

REJECTED_BY_ADMIN

APPROVED_BY_TREASURER

APPROVED_BY_TREASURER

APPROVED_BY_TREASURER

APPROVED_BY_TREASURER

TZ5650,000.00

TZ5 2,432,391.00

125 19,200,000.00

TZ5 2,400,000.00

125 16,320,000.00

TZ5 2,680,000.00

TZ5 500.00

TZ5100.00

TZ57,425.18

TZS 400,000.00

TZ580.00

TZ5950.00

Rows per page: 10

w

TZ5689,500.00

TZ52,432,291.00

T12519,192,570.82

TZ5 2,000,000.00

175 16,319,920.00

TZ5 2,679,950.00

1-10 of 24

Aibalifkitaonyeshalkimeidhinishwal
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FFARS X “« @

Y ARUSHA HOSPITAL
le [FACILITY_CLERK]

- ARUSHA COUNCIL HOSPITAL Current

Facility Description

Permit No: Status: Budget Balance Requested
Amount
#  Dashboard ArUsha.
. 1 Council allocation 13/02/2025 11238403PP2500001 APPROVED_BY TREASURER  TZ5293,400,00000  TZS59,200.00
= CHW v Hospital
2F  Cash Management v !—'xrushe_l- _
2 Council allocation 13/02/2025 11238403PP2500002 REJECTED_BY_ADMIN TZ5600,000.00 TZ3 800.00
{§3 Settings v Hospital
Arusha-
. Reports v 3 Council perm 13/02/2025 11238403PP2500003  APPROVED_BY TREASURER  TZS5,292,000.00 TZ52,800.00
Hospital
A General Ledger v Arusha-
4 Council requst 13/02/2025 11238403PP2500004  APPROVED_BY TREASURER  TZS80,015,699.44 TZ3734.77
A Manage Facilities v Hospital
Arusha-
Lﬂ Manage Documents v 9 . ﬂncil iii . iﬁiQﬁﬁ i12384ﬂ3Pi’Dﬂi hPiQCNED_BY_TREASURER TZ5690,000.00 TZ5 500.00
. Accounts Receivable v . Arusha-
6 Council 0000 13/02/2025 11238403PP2500006  REJECTED_BY _ADMIN TZ52,432,391.00 TZ5100.00
O Plans and Budgets Hospital
—_ Arusha-
= Accounts Payable )
7 Council Ok 14/02/2025 11238403PP2500007  APPROVED _BY TREASURER  TZS19,200,000.00 TZ57,42918
A COA Segments v Hospital

v Arusha-



O =

)

n))

)

Manage Facilities

Manage Documents

Accounts Receivable

Plans and Budgets

Accounts Payable

Payments

Payment Vouchers

Creditors

Cheque Lists

Manage Payees

Payment Group

Voucher Pre Audit

Manage CHW Payees

COA Segments

<

Arusha-
Council
Hospital
Arusha-
Council
Hospital
Arusha-
Council
Hospital
Arusha-
Council
Hospital
Arusha-
Council
Hospital

L cinoialhapalkUssiilkted nipwal

Hospital
Arusha-
Council
Hospital
Arusha-
Council
Hospital
Arusha-
Council

HaAenital

allocation

allocation

perm

requst

ppp

Ok

ok

requseting

13/02/2025

13/02/2025

13/02/2025

13/02/2025

13/02/2025

14/02/2025

21/03/2025

13/03/2025

11238403PP2500001

11238403PP2500002

11238403PP2500003

11238403PP2500004

11238403PP2500005

11236403PP2500007

11238403PP2500008

11236403PP2500009

APPROVED_BY_TREASURER

REJECTED_BY_ADMIN

APPROVED_BY_TREASURER

APPROVED_BY_TREASURER

APPROVED_BY_TREASURER

REJECTED_BY_ADMIN

APPROVED_BY_TREASURER

APPROVED_BY_TREASURER

APPROVED_BY_TREASURER

TZ3293,400,000.00

TZ5600,000.00

TZ35,292,000.00

TZ5 80,015,699.44

TZ5630,000.00

TZ52,432,391.00

TZ519,200,000.00

TZ5 2,400,000.00

TZ5 16,320,000.00

TZ59,200.00

TZS 800.00

TZ52,500.00

TZS 734.77

TZ5 900.00

TZ5100.00

TZ57,429.18

TZS 400,000.00

TZ580.00



Manﬂge Facilitizs Manage Suppliers

Lu Manage Documents v

NRulpe)upetgaieps o EEE

. Accounts Receivable v ‘ ? Enter Filter Term ‘
O Plans and Budgets v |
= Accounts Payable A
Name Email ID Phone Type Activation Actions
n)) Payments
= Payment Vouchers ABEL MISSUNGWI NGUSSA ngusamisungwi77@gmail.com 0714 461 144 - m[
B Creditors
ADOLPH TIBIKUNDA tibikundag3@gmail.com 111978300 0655 961 091 EMPLOYEE - ]E[
B Cheque Lists
il Manage Payees o .
AFRO MULTI GASES LIMITED nirajkumar0510@gmail.com 0787 580 823 - ]E[
n)) Payment Group
n)) Voucher Pre Audit AGGREY A KIBUTA agreykibuta@gmail.com 765434567 0765 100 007 EMPLOYEE - ]E[
i Manage CHW Payees
ALSHI PRINTERS GENERAL SUPPLIES alphonceshinge@gmail.com 67689999 0784 242 307 EMPLOYEE - ]E[

A COA Segments v
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O =

)

n))

)

Manage Facilities v

Manage Documents v

Accounts Receivable W

Plans and Budgets v

Accounts Payable A

Payments

Payment Vouchers

Creditors

Cheque Lists

Manage Payees

Payment Group

Voucher Pre Audit

Manage CHW Payees

COA Segments v

Manage Suppliers

Name

ABEL MISSUNGWI NGUSSA

ADOLPH TIBIKUNDA

AFRO MULTI GASES LIMITED

AGGREY .A. KIBUTA

ALSHI PRINTERS GENERAL SUPPLIES

Email

ngusamisungwi77@gmail.com

tibikundag3@gmail.com

nirajkumaros10@gmail.com

agreykibuta@gmail.com

alphonceshinge@gmail.com

111978300

765434567

67689999

+ ADD NEW

‘ Y Enter Filter Term

h““

Phaone

0714 461 144

0655 961 091

0787 580 853

0765 100 007

0784 242 307

Type
9
empLovee @il |
9 W
eMpLovEe ) |
eMPLovEe @il 0|



Create Supplier

‘ Select Payee Type

‘ Tick if is M MAMA SuppIiEID

CANCEL




Create Supplier

ADOLPH TIBIKUNDA tibikunda83@gmail.com

— Name —‘ — Email

~Phong—™M83 M . —Select Payee Type

0625 415 091 EMPLOYEE

~ CHECK NUMBER
111978300

‘ Tick i is M MAMA Supplier D_

CANCEL CREATE




— Mame — Email

ADOLPHA.TIBIKUNDA tibikunda83@gmail.com

— Phone

0625 415 091 Select Payee Type

— CHECK NUMBER

111978300 -

Tick if is M MAMA Supplier[]

+ ADD NEW

BankiMNO Account Name Account Number Confirmation Actions

Mo data available

CANCEL UPDATE




Add Account

Select Financial Service Provider

Account Name

Branch Location

Main Account D

Account Number

Select Account Type

CANCEL




Add Account

- Select Financial service Prvidegf —

NATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE LTD

~ Account Name

~ Account Number

ADOLPH A TIBIKUNDA | 5498765432

- Branch Locatop —™ M8 ——98MM M - AN D (eSS

MBEYA SAVING
CURRENT /

Main Account ]

CANCEL




Add Account

— Select Financial Service Provider

NATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE LTD

— Account Namg—MmM8 — Account Number

ADOLPHA.TIBIKUNDA ‘ ‘5493?55432

—Branch Locaton —M8M8M8Mm Select Account Type

MBEYA SAVING

Main Account D .

CANCEL




Add Account

~— 3elect Financial Service Provider

NATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE LTD

— Account Mamg—M8M8M8M8M8 — Account Number

ADOLPH A TIBIKUNDA 2498762432

— Branch Locaton ————— — Select Account Type

MBEYA SAVING

Main Account m

CANCEL ADD




— Name

ADOLPH A TIBIKUNDA

— Email

tibikundad3@gmail.com

~ Phone

0625 415 091

— Select Payee Type
EMPLOYEE

— CHECK NUMBER

111978300

Tick it is M MAMA Supplier [

Accounts

Bank/MNO Account Name

NATIONAL BANK OF ADOLPH
COMMERCE LTD A TIBIKUNDA

Pl mpe mitsfy ks

Main Confirmation

Account
Number

W ™
|

2436765432 11238403/R/2025/23  true Pending

CANCEL UPDATE




=  Payee Account Verification Form 171 - 6% + | [ O

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF ZANIA

Fayee Registration Form (Tw be Glled in by prospective payee)

mmw Farm No.: 11230403/ R/2025/23

SECTION A: PAYEE DETAILS

CHECK NUMBER:- 111978340 MName: ADDLPH A _TIBI

A

Fh ; Classificanen: EMPFLOYEE
Emasl: tshakuny el com

V B: PAYEE BANK DETAILS
Bank Mame: NATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE LTD
Accounl Mame: ADOLFH A TIBL
iuml Numbser:
Branch Location:

Account Type: SAVING

| hereby declare, that all of the imformation | have provided is complite and cormect

Payee Signalure

Dhate

SECTI FOR OFFICIAL USE OXLY
Verilied By:
Dnate:

Imstitution:

[«

o



— Name

ADOLPH A TIBIKUNDA

— Email

tiblkunda83@gmail.com

— Phone

0625 415 091

— 3elect Payee Type
EMPLOYEE

— CHECK NUMEER

111978300

Accounts

BankiMNO

NATIONAL BANK OF
COMMERCE LTD

Account Name

ADOLPH
A TIBIKUNDA

Account
Number

5496765432

Tick ifis M MAMA Supplier [

11238403/R/2025/23  true

+ ADD NEW

Confirmatio Actions

Vv =

Pending

[ w

CANCEL

UPDATE




— Name — Email

ADOLPH A TIBIKUNDA tibikunda83@agmail.com

— Phaone — Select Payee Type
0625 415 091 EMPLOYEE

— CHECK NUMBER
111978300 Confirm Account

Bank/MNO Account Name ASEOHAE Confirmation Actions
Number

NATIONAL BANK OF ADOLPH V
24396765432 11238403/R/2025/23  true Pending v B
COMMERCE LTD A TIBIKUNDA ]E[

CANCEL UFPDATE




— Name

ADOLPH A TIBIKUNDA

— Email

tibikundad3@gmail.com

— Phone

0625 415 091

— 3elect Payee Type
EMPLOYEE

— CHECK NUMEER

111978300

Tick if is M MAMA Supplier [

Accounts

Bank/MNO

NATIONAL BANK OF
COMMERCE LTD

.I I l I . + ADD NEW

Account Name Main
Number

Account

nfirmation Actions

W ™
ADOLPH 5498765432 11238403/R/2025/23  true  Confirmed
ATIBIKUNDA m

CANCEL' UPDATE




X

ARUSHA HOSPITAL
[FACILITY_CLERK]

g Manage Suppliers
ik ARUSHA COUNCIL HOSPITAL

Dashboard
= CHW W

— Cash Management v
Name

{@; Seftings v

» Reports v ABEL MISSUNGWI NGUSSA

A General Ledger v

ADOLPH A TIBIKUNDA
A Manage Facilities v

Lu Manage Documents v
ADOLPH TIBIKUNDA

. Accounts Receivable W
O

Plans and Budgets FRO MULTI GASES LIMITED

= Accounts Payable

AGGREY A. KIBUTA
A COA Segments

Email

ngusamisungwi77 @gmail.com

tibikundag3@gmail.com

tibikundag3@gmail.com

nirajkumar0310@gmail.com

agreykibuta@gmail.com

111978300

111978300

765434567

+ ADD NEW

Y Enter Filter Term

Phone

0714 461 144

0625 415 091

0655 961 091

0787 580 895

0765 100 007

Type

EMPLOYEE

EMPLOYEE

EMPLOYEE

Activation

Actions

ZR|



A Manage Facilities v Manage Suppliers

Lu Manage Documents v

+ ADD NEW

. Accounts Receivable v ? Enter Filter Term ‘
O

<

Plans and Budgets

= Accounts Payable A . l .
N e = Phone Type Activation  Actions

) Payments

S Payment Vouchers ABEL MISSUNGWI NGUSSA ngusamisungwi77@gmail.com 0714 461 144 9 [
B Creditors

ADOLPH A TIBIKUNDA fibikundag3@gmail.com 111978300 0625415091  EMPLOYEE @) [
B Cheque Lists
il Manage Payees - )

ADOLPH TIBIKUNDA tibikundag3@gmail.com 111978300 0655 961 091 EMPLOYEE - ]E[
n) Payment Group
9)  Voucher Pre Audit AFRO MULTI GASES LIMITED nirajkumar0510@gmail.com 0787 580 855 9 ]
i Manage CH\W Payees

AGGREY A. KIBUTA agreykibuta@gmail.com 765434567 0765 100 007 EMPLOYEE ‘ ]E[

A COA Segments



A Manage Facilities v Manage Suppliers

Lu Manage Documents v

+ ADD NEW

. Accounts Receivable v ? Enter Filter Term ‘
O

Plans and Budgets v

= Accounts Payable A . l .
N e = Phone Type Activation  Actions

) Payments

S Payment Vouchers ABEL MISSUNGWI NGUSSA ngusamisungwi77@gmail.com 0714 461 144 9 [
B Creditors

ADOLPH A TIBIKUNDA fibikundag3@gmail.com 111978300 0625415091  EMPLOYEE @) [
B Cheque Lists
il Manage Payees - )

ADOLPH TIBIKUNDA tibikundag3@gmail.com 111978300 0655 961 091 EMPLOYEE - ]E[
n) Payment Group
9)  Voucher Pre Audit AFRO MULTI GASES LIMITED nirajkumar0510@gmail.com 0787 580 855 9 ]
i Manage CH\W Payees

AGGREY A. KIBUTA agreykibuta@gmail.com 765434567 0765 100 007 EMPLOYEE ‘ ]E[

A COA Segments



n)

0)

Manage Facilities v

Manage Documents v

Accounts Receivable W

Plans and Budgets v

Accounts Payable A

Payments

Payment Vouchers

Creditors

Cheque Lists

Manage Payees

Payment Group

Voucher Pre Audit

Manage CH\W Payees

COA Segments v

Payment Vouchers

Reference Number

11238403P2500034

112368403P2500033

112368403FP2500032

11238403P2500031

11238403P2500030

11238403P2500029

11238403P2500025

11238403P2500027

11238403P2500026

Date

18/06/2025

16/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

16/06/2025

17/06/2025

Supplier

CECILIA
JOSEPH

James
Kisugusugu
AGGREY A
KIBUTA

WALTER
SWAI

James
Kisugusugu
GHATI
MAGINGA

ABEL
MISSUNGWI
NGUSSA

Zakaria Test

Mweka
hazina

Amount

111.00

340.00

99.00

12.00

120.00

140.00

100.00

34.00

10.00

Amount
Paid

111.00

340.00

99.00

12.00

120.00

140.00

100.00

34.00

10.00

fedshenelelepe , XY

Description

POSHO

frs

fest

sasa dfagt

Malipo ya Mafunzo

MALIPO YA NAULI

Maliopo ya ajili ya posho

dfdaasfig tytddr

payment



Create Payment Voucher

smmW 1 \
@ NORMAL VOUCHER O DEPOSIT VOUCHER O - MAMA VOUCHER

‘ [ Date ‘ Select Payee

Select Account

PV Description

Payment Short Description

Select Funding Sources Select Activity

Select GFS Code

Select Supporting Documents




Create Payment Voucher

Select Voucher Type

(® NORMALVOUCHER (0 DEPOSITVOUCHER () M-MAMA VOUCHER

‘EDate ~- ‘ Select Payee Select Account

PV June 2025 Payment Short Description

Select Activity Select GFS Code




Create Payment Voucher

Select Voucher Type

@ NORMAL VOUCHER O DEPOSIT VOUCHER O M - MAMA VOUCHER *“
‘ [Select Fayee /

ADOLPH A TIBIKUNDA Select Account

[ Date

PV Description Payment Short Description

Select Funding Sources Select Activity Select GFS Code

Select Supporting Documents




Create Payment Voucher

Select Voucher Type “.W

(® NORMALVOUCHER () DEPOSITVOUCHER (0 M-MAMA VOUCHER

1 Select Payee — Palnot fn:nt

= Date ‘ ADOLPHATIBIKUNDA  NATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE LTD - ADOLPH A TIBIKUNDA - 5498765432 (Main)

PV Description Payment Short Description

Select Funding Sources Select Activity Select GFS Code

Select Supporting Documents




Create Payment Voucher

Select Voucher Type

(® NORMALVOUCHER (O DEPOSITVOUCHER () M-MAMA VOUCHER

- + — Select Payee
mDate ‘ ADOLPHA.TIBIKUNDA

Select Account

NATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE ..

— PV Description
Malipo kwa ajill ya Posho ya Masaa ya ziada

~

— Payment Short Description
Posho

Select Funding Sources Select Activity

Select GFS Code

Select Supporting Documents




Create Payment Voucher

Select Voucher Type

(® NORMALVOUCHER (O DEPOSITVOUCHER (O M-MAMA VOUCHER

- + — Select Payee
‘ m Date ‘ ADOLPHA.TIBIKUNDA

— Select Account

NATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE ..

— PV Description

hMalina lwa qiili va Dachn va Macaa wa 7iada

| gavi ‘
| ;n—-l-u

— Payment Short Description
Posho

L26 - Global Alliance for Vaccines & Immunization-GAVI B
ot Activity

J |

Select GFS Code

Select Supporting Documents




@ NORMAL VOUCHER O DEPOSIT VOUCHER O M - MAMA VOUCHER

-  — Select Payee v —aelect Account
E Date ‘ ADOLPH A TIBIKUNDA ‘ NATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE ...

— PV Description v — Payment Short Description
Malipo kwa ajill ya Posho ya Masaa ya ziada Posho

— Select Funding Sources — Dinlnk B binsiis j

L26 - Global Alliance for Vaccines & - 42503 - To conduct 5 days outreach monthly for 6 month by 136 vaccinators at community level. industrial area etc by June 2025
Immunization-GAVI

C0650V - To conduct 3 day monitoring and Evaluation of HPV Vacination at Arusha City Council by June 2024

, CO6S0W - To conduct 3 days supportive supervision by 20 CHMT on HPV Vaccination by June 2024
Select Supporting Documents

C06S0U - To conduct training to 140 participants(Vaccinators recorders and supervisors) by June 2024
O LPO (] Contract

CO650T - To conduct 3 day HPV Vaccination to 500 pupils by June 2024
[J Delivery Note (] Certifical




@ NORMAL VOUCHER O DEPOSIT VOUCHER O M - MAMA VOUCHER

1+ — oelect Payee v Select Account
ADOLPHA.TIBIKUNDA NATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE ...

[ Date

— Payment Short Description

— PV Description
Malipo kwa ajili ya Posho ya Masaa ya ziada Posho

— Select Funding Sources v Select Activity ek AFD Poda /
26 - Global Alliance for Vaccines & (12503 - To conduct 5 days outreach ] I
Immunization-GAVI monthly for 6 month by 136 vaccinators at 21113103 - Extra-Duty :

community level, industrial area etc by (
June 2025 22001101 - Office Consumablegipapers pencils, pens and stationaries)

22003102 - Diesel

Select Supporting Documents

] LPO [] Contract




L26 - Global Alliance for Vaccines & C12503 - To conduct 5 days outreach

Immunization-GAV! monthly for 6 month by 136 vaccinators at 21113103 - Extra-Duty
community level, industrial area etc by
June 20235

v

— Select Funding Sources v Select Activity | [Selem GFS Code

Click to select GL account 4

/ BonyezalhapolkupatalaccolnyalCly

070-2005-02001-506B-0000000-11238403-202-2414-C05-C12503-2-70761-L.26-21113103

1,774.00

Select Supporting Documents

(] LPO [] Contract

[0 Delivery Note [ Certificate




Click to select GL account #

070-2005-02001-206B-0000000-11238403-202-2414-C05-C12503-2-70761-L26-21113103

1,774.00

Amount

070-2005-02001-508B-0000000-11238403-202-5414-C05-C12503-2-70761-L26- : j
21113103

vailable balange: 177

Select Supporting Documents

[J LPO [] Contract

[0 Delivery Note [] Certificate




Click to select GL account 4

070-2005-02001-506B-0000000-11238403-202-2414-C05-C12503-2-70761-L.26-21113103

1,774.00

Amount

070-2005-02001-508B-0000000-11238403-202-5414-C05-C12503-2-70761-L.26-

21113103 ..‘ I‘ s
= ' Available balance: 1774
1774 -'

Select Supporting Documents

(] LPO [] Contract

[J Delivery Note [] Certificate




Amount

070-2005-02001-508B-0000000-11238403-202-5414-C05-C12S503-2-70761-L26-
21113103 100

' Available balance: 1774
1774

Select Supporting Documents

O LPO / O Contract "4 u.m’“
v Umeitimialkuandalialmalipo)
[0 Delivery Noté

[0 Certificate

Permit( (0 Meeting Minutes o
O Letter( (O Inspection Report/

[ii] Invoice(

CANCEL

CREATE




Amount

070-2005-02001-508B-0000000-11238403-202-5414-C05-C12503-2-70761-L26-
21113103 100
" Available balance: 1774

1774

Select Supporting Documents

o € O Contract
Delivery Note @ [J Certificate -'

Permit 4 Meeting Minutes /

Letter Inspection Report {

Invoice

CANCEL CREATE




Amount

070-2005-02001-508B8-0000000-11238403-202-5414-C05-C12503-2-70761-L26-
21113103 100
" Available balance: 1774

1774

Select Supporting Documents

LPO [] Contract

Delivery Note [] Certificate

Permit Meeting Minutes

Letter Inspection Report

Invoice

CANCEL CREATE




n)

0)

Manage Facilities

Manage Documents

Accounts Receivable

Plans and Budgets

Accounts Payable

Payments

Payment Vouchers

Creditors

Cheque Lists

Manage Payees

Payment Group

Voucher Pre Audit

Manage CH\W Payees

COA Segments

M

Payment Vouchers

Reference Number

11238403P2500035

11238403P2500034

11238403P2500033

11238403P2500032

11238403P2500031

11238403P2500030

11238403P2500029

Date

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

Supplier

ADOLPH
A TIBIKUNDA

CECILIA
JOSEPH

James
Kisugusugu

AGGREY A
KIBUTA

WALTER
SWAI

James
Kisugusugu

GHATI
MAGINGA

ABEL

Amount

100.00

111.00

340.00

99.00

12.00

120.00

140.00

Amount
Paid

0.00

111.00

340.00

99.00

12.00

120.00

140.00

Description

Malipo kwa ajili ya Posho ya Masaa ya ziada

POSHO

frs

test

sasa dfagt

Malipo ya Mafunzo

MALIPO YA NAULI

+ ADD NEW



FFARS v @

Manage Faciliies Payment VUU Che s _-.w
Lu Manage Documents . “

Supplier Amount Amﬁ:?; Description stage ::g:a . \hctions
. Accounts Receivable W U
25 ADOLPH 100.00 0.00 Malipo kwa ajili va Posho yva Masaa va zZiada CREATED voucher @
O Plans and Budgets v A TIBIKUNDA ' ' PO iy y y created =
= CECILIA sendng 4 D
=  Accounts Payable A I 11100 11100  POSHO PROCESSING  fo
MUSE @
) Payments sending
James { D
25 ] 34000 34000 ire PROCESSING to
8 Payment Vouchers Kisugusugu MUSE @
8  Crediors AGGREY A SN gy
25 KIBUTA o 99.00 99.00 test PROCESSING fo =
B Cheque Lists MUSE
Sendin
,, WALTER 7
il Manage Payees 25 SWAL 12.00 12.00 sasa dfagt PROCESSING to
Muse &
) Payment Group Sending G
James _ O
25 ] 120.00 120.00 Malipo ya Mafunzo PROCESSING fo
) Voucher Pre Audit Kisugusugu MUSE @
" S Sending o
wd  Manage CHW Payees % e 14000 14000  MALIPO YA NAULI PROCESSING  fo
MusE &
A COA Segments v

v ABEL sending



Request Voucher Approval

Are you sure you want to request approval? / \

CANCEL YES




FFARS

A Manage Facilities v P aym en.t VUU Ch ers

Lu Manage Documents v

Amount stage

Supplier Amount _ Description stage Actions
. Accounts Receivable v Faid \message
P‘\,l,f
ADOLPH WAITING FOR
25 100.00 0.00 Malipo kwa ajili ya Posho ya Masaa ya ziada approval
[J  Plans and Budgets v A TIBIKUNDA po Jilly y y APPROVAL PP @
requested
= fceaunts Payeble " 25 CECILA 111.00 111.00 POSHO PROCESSING Sending {D
JOSEPH ' ' to MUSE ®
n)) Payments
James Sending fD
25 _ 340.00 34000  frs PROCESSING
= Payment Vouchers Kisugusugu to MUSE (&)
25 AGGREY A 99.00 99.00  test PROCESSING Sending {D
= Creditors KIBUTA ' | to MUSE @
. WALTER sending a
= Cheque Lists , )
q 25 SWAI 12.00 1200  sasadfagt PROCESSING o MUSE =
M Manage Payees James ) Sending ID
25 _ 120.00 120.00 Malipo ya Mafunzo PROCESSING
Kisugusugu to MUSE =
! et 25 GrAT 140.00 140.00 MALIPO YA NAULI PROCESSING sending {D
MAGINGA ' ' to MUSE
n)) Voucher Pre Audit @
ABEL
2 Manage CHW Payees 25 MISSUNGWI 100.00 100.00 Maliopo ya ajili ya posho
NGUSSA

A COA Segments v

v 25  Zakaria Test 34.00 3400  dfdaasffgg tytddr



FFARS

™ HOSPITAL ARUSHA
" | [FACILITY_ADMIN]

ﬁ Dashboard

= CHW v

o2 Cash Management v
{CB Settings v

7 Reports v
A General Ledger v
A Manage Faciliies W

Lu Manage Documents v

. Accounts Receivable v
O Plans and Budgets v
= Accounts Payable v

A MOA ©anmantc -



FFARS X

™ HOSPITAL ARUSHA

'w' [FACILITY_ADMIN]

=8 ' ARUSHA COUNCIL HOSPITAL

Dashboard
= CHW v
— Cash Management v
ZC:B Settings v
Y Reports v
A General Ledger v
A Manage Facilities v
Lu Manage Documents v
. Accounts Receivable
O Plans and Budgets
= Accounts Payable

A COA Segments




n)

)

Manage Facilities

Manage Documents
Accounts Receivable
Plans and Budgets
Accounts Payable
Payments
Payment Vouchers
Creditors
Cheque Lists
Manage Payees
Payment Group
Voucher Pre Audit
Manage CH\W Payees

COA Segments

M




FFARS

A Manage Facilities v Paymen‘t \Vouchers “'

Lu Manage Documents v
Amount stage

Supplier A _ Description stage ctions
. Accounts Receivable v v Faid ' 9 message
=Y v
[J  Plans and Budgets v 25 ADOLPH 100.00 0.00  Malipo kwa ajili ya Posho ya Masaa ya ziada WAITING FDH\approvaI N,
A TIBIKUNDA APPROVAL
reque =
= Accounts Payable A
23 CECILIA 111.00 111.00 POSHO PROCES “a
) Payments JOSEPH “USE
James Sending
= Payment Vouchers 25 Kisugusugu 340.00 340.00 trs PROCESSING USE | =
B8 Creditors 25 AGGREY A 99.00 99.00 test PROCESSING =
KIBUTA to MUSE
= Chequelists g5 WALTER 1200 1200  sasadagt PROCESSING oMo o
SWAI to MUSE
2 Manage Payees James , Sending
25 Kisugusugu 120.00 120.00 Malipo ya Mafunzo PROCESSING 10 MUSE &
) Payment Group
GHATI Sending
) Voucher Pre Audt 23 MAGINGA 140.00 140.00 MALIPO YA NAULI PROCESSING 10 MUSE =
ABEL
.1 Manage CHW Payees 25  MISSUNGWI 10000  100.00  Maliopo ya ajii ya posho
NGUSSA

A COA Segments v

Lp] = Tl i Tt LY Walsl LY. Nalal P P 1 U I N



A Manage Facilities v Paym ent VCIU Ch ers

Lu Manage Documents v
Amount stage

Supplier Amount . Description stage Actions
. Accounts Receivable v Fald Lo
P"i,lll’
(J  Plans and Budgets v g5 ADOLH 100.00 0.00  Malipo kwa ajili ya Posho ya Masaa ya ziada WATING FOR - proval g
A TIRLKL ' ' po cha ajtl y yaasad y APPROVAL &
requested =
= Accounts Payable A
o5 PROCESSING o™ @
to MUSE
n)) Payments
- Approve/cancel _
Sl A ccept to Approve this Payment Voucher sending
= Payment Vouchers 25 ol PROCESSING ~, © oe @
. AGC L L Sending
B Creditors CANCEL
2 o PROCESSING oo @
0 Chequeliss g5 WALIERTE00 1200 samadmgt PROCESSING "0 o
SWA ' ' a to MUSE
-t Manage Payees James Sending
25 iousuaL 12000  120.00  Malipo ya Mafunzo PROCESSING o0 @
n)) Payment Group 9usto
g5 oAl 14000 14000  MALIPO YA NAULI PROCESSING oo @
n)) Voucher Pre Audit MAGINGA ' : to MUSE
ABEL
.t Manage CHW Payees 25  MISSUNGWI 10000  100.00  Maliopo ya ajii ya posho
NGUSSA

A COA Segments v

(1= Tl T L NaTal ¥ Natal P IS R 1 _JER S R [ S



FFARS @

BaadalyadmlkuverityjStatus}

Manage Faciities Payment Vouchers

Lu Manage Documents v
Amount stage

Supplier Amount _ Description stage Actions
. Accounts Receivable W Paid : | messade
\Admin
O Plans and Budgets v . ADOLPH ) . ) WAITING FOR approved,
100.00 0.00 Malipo kwa ajili ya Posho ya Masaa ya ziada
} A TIBIKUNDA po Y y y PRE-AUDIT waliting ©
= Accounts Payable A pre-audit
I CECILIA Sending
) Payments ) JOSEPH 111.00 111.00 POSHO PROCESSING 1o MUSE =
B Payment Youchers : James Sending
i ) ) 340.00 34000 irs PROCESSING =
Kisugusugu to MUSE
= rediors ) AGGREY A 99.00 99.00 test PROCESSING Sending =
" KIBUTA | ' o MUSE
B8 Cheque Lists _
) WALTER 12.00 12.00 sasa dfagt PROCESSING Sending =
) . .
2 Manage Payees SWAI to MUSE
} James 120.00 120.00 Malipo ya Mafunzo PROCESSING Sending =
) Payment Group " Kisugusugu ' ' Poy to MUSE
) Voucher Pre Audit ) CrATI 140.00 140.00 MALIPO YA NAULI PROCESSING sending =]
" MAGINGA | ' to MUSE
i Manage CHW Payees ABEL Sending
) MISSUNGWI 100.00 100.00 Maliopo ya ajili ya posho PROCESSING 10 MUSE =
A COA Segments v NGUSSA

I PP



X

ARUSHA TREASURER
[OT]

ARUSHACC

Dashboard
2 Cash Management v
{{:B Settings v
N Reports v
A Admin Hierarchy v
A Manage Facilities v
A General Ledger v

Lu Manage Documents v

Accounts Receivable W

0O .

Plans and Budgets v

Accounts Payable v

llear Mananamant .



b
=i

ARUSHACC

Dashboard

Cash Management

Settings

Reports

Admin Hierarchy

Manage Facilities

General Ledger

Manage Documents

Accounts Receivable

Plans and Budgets

Accounts Payable

User Management

COA Segments




Admin Hierarchy

Manage Facilities

General Ledger

Manage Documents

Accounts Receivable

Plans and Budgets

Accounts Payable

Payments

Payment Vouchers

Creditors

Cheque Lists

Voucher Pre Audit

User Management

COA Segments

Angialhapalkwalaiiiyalorefaudi




4

Admin Hierarchy

Manage Facilities v
General Ledger v
Manage Documents v
Accounts Receivable v
Plans and Budgets v
Accounts Payable A

Payments

Payment Vouchers

Creditors

Cheque Lists

Voucher Pre Audit
User Management v

COA Segments v

Vouchers Pre-Audit
Facility Facility
Name Code Ve
Arusha 11238403 11238403P2500035

Date

18/06/2025

Payee

ADOLPH
A TIBIKUNDA

Description Amount Winnﬁ

Malipo kwa ajili ya VIEW
Posho ya Masaa ya 100
Jiada PRE AUDIT

/7



Pre Audit vouchers

Examination Form

Select Examination Status

Comment

CANCEL SL¥MIT




Pre Audit vouchers

Examination Form

— 3elect Examination Status
Passed

— Comment

Pre-Audit Passed

CANCEL SUBMIT




P HOSPITAL ARUSHA
" | [FACILITY_ADMIN]

ARUSHA COUNCIL HOSPITAL

# Dashboard

= CHW v
2 Cash Management v
{CB Settings v
M Reports v
A General Ledger v
A Manage Facilities W

Lu Manage Documents v

. Accounts Receivable v
O Plans and Budgets

= Accounts Payable

A "OA Sanamante .



n)

)

Manage Facilities

Manage Documents
Accounts Receivable
Plans and Budgets
Accounts Payable
Payments
Payment Vouchers
Creditors
Cheque Lists
Manage Payees
Payment Group
Voucher Pre Audit
Manage CH\W Payees

COA Segments

- taingialRaymenyGroupy




n)

0)

Manage Facilities

Manage Documents

Accounts Receivable

Plans and Budgets

Accounts Payable

Payments

Payment Vouchers

Creditors

Cheque Lists

Manage Payees

Payment Group

Voucher Pre Audit

Manage CH\W Payees

COA Segments

W

Voucher List

Reference Mo

1123840302500019

11238403D2500018

1123840302500017

11238403D2500016

1123840302500015

1123840302500014

1123840302500013

11238403D2500012

112368403D2500011

Date

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

17/06/2025

17/06/2025

13/03/2025

Narration

POSHO

posho

Test

Mafunzo

POSHO

Malipo ya posho

drtyui

payment

cdrf

AddiiEpe . T

Status

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

Actions




Generate Voucher List

~— Date
iy f— G I

Select Vouchers

Voucher # Payee Description Select

ADOLPH Malipo kwa ajili ya Posho ya
A.TIBIKUNDA Masaa ya ziada

[] Select Control N.__ Cheque N...

11238403P2300035 18/06/2025 100.00

R < 2] maelezolkwalltlipi

setect Bank Account (CEEME) RERIR QESEMAR

CANCEL




Generate Voucher List

— Date
06/18/2025

Select Vouchers

Amount
Voucher # Payee Description Select

ADOLPH Malipo kwa aji ya Posho ya oooo O Select Control N__ Cheque N...
A.TIBIKUNDA Masaa ya ziada

11238403P2300035 18/06/2025

— Narration
posho ya masaa ya ziada

.V WY N pp— / ..-'-

HOSPITALI YA JIJI ARUSHA (40810098479)

CANCEL  SAVE




Generate Voucher List

— Date
06/18/2025

Select Vouchers

Voucher # Payee

ADOLPH
A TIBIKUNDA

11238403P2300035 18/06/2025

Description

Malipo kwa ajili ya Posho ya
Masaa ya ziada

Amount

100.00

Select

Select Control N... ‘ ‘ Cheque N...

— Narration
posho ya masaa ya ziada

— Select Bank Account

HOSPITALI YA JIJI ARUSHA (408100984 79)

CANCEL’ SAVE




n))

n))

m))

Manage Facilities

Manage Documents

Accounts Receivable

Plans and Budgets

Accounts Payable

Payments

Payment Vouchers

Creditors

Cheque Lists

Manage Payees

Payment Group

Voucher Pre Audit

Manage CH\W Payees

COA Segments

W

A

Voucher List

Reference No

1123840302500020

11238403D02500019

11238403D2500018

11238403D2500017

1123840302500016

1123840302500015

1123840302500014

11238403D02500013

1123840302500012

Date

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

17/106/2025

17/106/2025

Narration

posho ya masaa ya ziada

POSHO

posho

Test

Mafunzo

POSHO

Malipo ya posho

driyui

payment

\tatus

GENERATED

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENTTO M

+ ADD NEW

Actions

SEND TO BANK




FFARS

4

O =

n))

n))

)

Manage Facilities

Manage Documents

Accounts Receivable

Plans and Budgets

Accounts Payable

Payments

Payment Vouchers

Creditors

Cheque Lists

Manage Payees

Payment Group

Voucher Pre Audit

Manage CHW Payees

COA Segments

Voucher List

Reference No

11238403D2500020

1123840302500019

11236840302500018

11238403D2500017

1123840302500016

11238403D2500015

11238403D2500014

1123840302500013

11236840302500012

Date

16/06/2025

16/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2025

16/06/2025

171062025

171062025

Marration

posho ya masaa ya ziada

POSHO

posho

Test

Mafunzo

POSHO

Malipo ya posho

driyui

payment

Status

GENERATED

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENTTOM

VIEW SEMD TO

Sc

VIEW SEND TO BANK
VIEW SEND TO BANK

SEND TO BANK




n)

)

Manage Facilities v

Manage Documents v

Accounts Receivable W

Plans and Budgets v

Accounts Payable A

Payments

Payment Vouchers

Creditors

Cheque Lists

Manage Payees

Payment Group

Voucher Pre Audit

Manage CH\W Payees

COA Segments v

Voucher List

Reference Mo

1123840302500020

11238403D2500019

1123840302500018

1123840302500017

1123840302500016

1123840302500015

1123840302500014

11238403D2500013

1123840302500012

Date

18/06/2023

16/06/2025

16/06/2025

18/06/2025

18/06/2023

18/06/2023

18/06/2023

17/06/2025

17/06/2025

Marration

posho ya masaa ya ziada

POSHO

posho

Test

POSHO

Malipo ya posho

drtyui

payment

Status

GENERATED

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

SENT TO MUSE

10

SENT TO MU

SENT TO MUSE

+ ADD NEW

Actions

SEND TO BANK




MUSE OPERATIONS




